

**NASIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT**

QUOTATION FORM

E-quotation No. :- /2025-26

Name of work: Providing various types of stationary and printed material for water supply (mech) Department, NMC.

S. N	Item		Qty	Per	Rate	Amount
1	Pump house log book register (Gangapur dam)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
2	Pump house log book register (Chehedi pumping)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
3	Pump house log book register (Bara Bunglow WTP)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
4	Pump house log book register (Panchavati WTP)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
5	Pump house log book register (Nashik road WTP)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
6	Pump house log book register (Gandhi nagar WTP)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
7	Pump house log book register (Nilgiri baug WTP)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
8	Filter house log book register (Bara Bunglow WTP)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
9	Filter house log book register (Shivaji nagar WTP)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
10	Filter house log book register (Panchavati WTP)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
11	Filter house log book register (Nashik road WTP)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
12	Filter house log book register (Gandhi nagar WTP)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
13	Filter house log book register (Nilgiri baug WTP)	100 Pages	12	Nos	685.00	8220.00
14	MBR level book register (Shivaji nagar WTP)	200 pages	12	Nos	625.00	7500.00
15	MBR level book book register (Panchavati WTP)	200 pages	12	Nos	625.00	7500.00
16	MBR level book book register (Nashik road WTP)	200 pages	12	Nos	625.00	7500.00
17	MBR level book book register (Gandhi nagar WTP)	200 pages	12	Nos	625.00	7500.00
18	MBR level book book register (Booster pumping station)	200 pages	42	Nos	625.00	26250.00
19	Reguler Register	200 pages	24	Nos	485.00	11640.00

S. N	Item		Qty	Per	Rate	Amount
20	Reguler Register	100 Pages	24	Nos	295.00	7080.00
21	Canvos Cover Jodi		200	Set	25.00	5000.00
22	Gum Bottle		20	Nos	48.00	960.00
23	Khaki Cover		500	Nos	9.00	4500.00
24	Xerox Paper (Legal Size)		25	Packets	290.00	7250.00
25	Xerox Paper (A4 Size)		50	Packets	215.00	10750.00
26	Box File		50	Nos	70.00	3500.00
27	Stapler (Big Size)		7	Nos	335.00	2345.00
28	Stapler (Small Size)		20	Nos	58.00	1160.00
29	Stapler Pin (Big)		10	Boxes	198.00	1980.00
30	Stapler Pin (small)		30	Boxes	140.00	4200.00
31	Tag (Bundle)		20	Bundle	198.00	3960.00
32	Les (Bundle)		15	Bundle	95.00	1425.00
33	Tachani Box		15	Boxes	85.00	1275.00
Total Rs						230135
Add GST @ 18%						41424
Total Rs						271559

I / We hereby agree to execute the above work at _____ % below / above (In words _____ percent.) of the estimated rates. (Note : Percentage in words must be quoted .)

Contractor's signature
rubber stamp

Executive Engineer (M)
Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik

नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक
पाणी पुरवठा यांत्रिकी विभाग

ई-कोटेशन नोटीस क्र. ०५ / २०२५-२६

कामाचे नाव :- मनपाचे विविध जलशुद्धीकरण केंद्र, पंपिंग स्टेशन व बुस्टर पंपिंग स्टेशन येथील दैनंदिन कामकाजाकरीता स्टेशनरी खरेदी करणेबाबत

प्रशासकीय मान्यता आदेश :- मा. अधीक्षक अभियंता (वि/यां) यांचेकडील आदेश क्र. ०५ दि. ३१/०७/२०२५

१. कामाची मुदत :- १ महिने

२. कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याचे ठिकाण :- कार्यकारी अभियंता (यांत्रिकी) यांचे कार्यालय, मनपा मुख्यालय, राजीव गांधी भवन, नाशिक मनपा

३. काम करणेचे ठिकाण :- नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक

४. कोटेशन जमा करण्याची मुदत :- दि. १०/०९/२०२५ ते दि. १६/०९/२०२५.

५. कोटेशन जमा करण्याचे ठिकाण :- कार्यकारी अभियंता (यांत्रिकी) यांचे कार्यालय, मनपा मुख्यालय, राजीव गांधी भवन, नाशिक मनपा

सही/-

कार्यकारी अभियंता (यांत्रिकी)
नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक